Oil lubrication systems for industrial conveyor chains
Chain oil lubrication
Contents
Chain lubrication                                                                              3
Chain oil lubrication system type CLK
with oil lubrication unit UCDE01                                                      4
CLK Kits                                                                                        5
CLK system components                                                             6

!
4
Order information, oil lubrication system
Central unit Nozzle 1) Proximity switch 1) Tube 1)
Kit No Flow rate Outlets Single Double Ø Temperature Range short long
CLK-230R-101+XXX 2) 30 mm3 2 2 – 12 mm -40 to +85 °C 7 mm 1 –
CLK-260R-100+XXX 2) 60 mm3 2 – 2 12 mm -40 to +85 °C 7 mm 1 –
CLK-260R-101+XXX 2) 60 mm3 2 2 – 12 mm -40 to +85 °C 7 mm 1 –
CLK-260R-110+XXX 2) 60 mm3 2 – 2 18 mm -20 to +180 °C 8 mm 1 –
CLK-430R-101+XXX 2) 30 mm3 4 4 – 12 mm -40 to +85 °C 7 mm 1 1
CLK-430R-121+XXX 2) 30 mm3 4 4 – 8 mm -40 to +85 °C 4 mm 1 1
CLK-460R-100+XXX 2) 60 mm3 4 – 4 12 mm -40 to +85 °C 7 mm 1 1
CLK-460R-101+XXX 2) 60 mm3 4 4 – 12 mm -40 to +85 °C 7 mm 1 1
CLK-460R-110+XXX 2) 60 mm3 4 – 4 18 mm -20 to +180 °C 8 mm 1 1
*) For more information on subsets, see the technical data
2) The order number has to be completed with the voltage key of the central unit: 428 for 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz and 429 for 115 V AC, 50/60 Hz
CLK kits
The CLK lubrication system is provided in the form of a complete kit

• A control unit with control panel and display on the unit housing
front side
Order information, oiling unit UCDE01
Order No Flow rate Outlets Operating voltage
UCDE01-230RT+428 30 mm3 2 230 V AC 50/60 Hz
UCDE01-230RT+429 30 mm3 2 115 V AC 50/60 Hz
UCDE01-260RT+428 60 mm3 2 230 V AC 50/60 Hz
UCDE01-260RT+429 60 mm3 2 115 V AC 50/60 Hz
UCDE01-430RT+428 30 mm3 4 230 V AC 50/60 Hz
UCDE01-430RT+429 30 mm3 4 115 V AC 50/60 Hz
UCDE01-460RT+428 60 mm3 4 230 V AC 50/60 Hz
UCDE01-460RT+429 60 mm3 4 115 V AC 50/60 Hz
Oiling unit UCDE01
6
5
1 3
4
~238
 2 or 4 × Ø4 238
H.10
2
4 × Ø 10,5
269
288
~61,5
5421
21
202
~400
208,5
Oiling unit UCDE01
1 Fault output connector
2 Control panel
3 Inductive proximity sensor connector
4 Outlets for stainless steel tube
OD 4 mm
5 Power supply connector
Dimensions in mm
Technical data
Oiling unit UCDE01
Flow rate 30 or 60 mm3/stroke and outlet
Lubricant mineral or synthetic oil, without solid additive
Viscosity* 20 to 1 000 mm2//s
Delivery pressure < 100 bar
Working frequency 2 5 Hz max
Mechanical life ca  20 × 106 cycles
Operating temperature 0 to 60 °C
Operating voltage 110/220 V AC; 50/60 Hz
Protection IP65
Reservoir capacity 7 5 l (usable capacity)
Level monitoring Min  level switch
Reservoir material HDPE
Housing material ABS
Weight approx  12 kg (reservoir full)
Acoustic emission ≤ 70 dB (A)
The central unit meets following standards:
IEC 61010-01: 03/2001 Safety compliance
IEC 61010-01: 2010 Safety compliance
EN 61000-6-4: 2007/A1: 2011 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) – Part 6-4 : Generic standards – Emission standard for industrial
environments
NF EN 60529 (2000) Degrees of protection provided by enclosures
7
Projection nozzle kits
The kit includes:
• 2 protection nozzles type AC-A-410 or AC-A-420
• 1 nozzle holder
• fittings
Kit with AC-A-410 nozzles
Order No                                                                      UCDE01-NOZ1
Kit with AC-A-420 nozzles
Order No                                                                      UCDE01-NOZ2
Technical data
Nozzles

Dimensions in mm
13
Order information, control unit AEPN-UC
Control unit No Number of cycles  Lubrication phase Pause phase Level monitoring
Nozzle applications
AEPN-UC-01 1 impulses impulses or time minimum
AEPN-UC-05 2 impulses impulses or time minimum
AEPN-UC-07 2 impulses impulses or time minimum or warning
Brush application
AEPN-UC-03 up to 3 impulses time minimum
AEPN-UC-04 1 impulses time minimum
AEPN-UC-08 up to 3 (external machine contact for
cycles possible)
impulses time minimum
Control unit AEPN-UC
The AEC-UC control unit has been especially designed for the SKF oil

and are equipped with a check valve  They are fed via tubes OD 4 with
a max  length of 3 m
Order information, AC-A nozzles
Nozzle No Possible volume 1) outlet Ø Valve 2) Temperature Washer Fastening Weight
  mm3/stroke mm bar °C   g
AC-A-410 10/60 0 5 6 -25 to +200 FPM M 8 × 1,25 ~25
AC-A-410-1 10/60 0 5 2 10 to 220 – M 8 × 1,25 ~22
AC-A-410-2 10/60 1 5 6 -25 to +200 FPM M 8 × 1,25 ~25
AC-A-420 2 × ~30 3) 2 × 0 5 6 -25 to +200 FPM Ø 8 5 ~50
1) The volume depends on the pump or distributor flow rate
2) Valve setting at 20 °C for an oil with recommended viscosity
3) For a supply volume of 60 mm3
Projection nozzles

ordered separately
Oiling brushes
Order information, brushes
Brush order No Shape Sizes Temperature Brush material Fixing Weight Bracket support
  mm °C  mm g Order No
UC-1066-01 55 × 16 10 to 60 bristle Ø 8 5 110 AC 2879
UC-1066-02 55 × 16 10 to 200 brass Ø 8 5 160 AC 2879
UC-1066-03 Ø 30 10 to 60 bristle Ø 19 85 UC 1010 100
UC-1066-04 Ø 15 10 to 60 bristle Ø 12 5 45 AC 3398
UC-1066-05 Ø 15 10 to 80 polyamide 6 6 Ø 12 5 45 AC 3398
UC-1066-06 55 × 16 10 to 80 polyamide 6 6 Ø 8 5 45 AC 2879
18
85
~55
min. 15 / max. 70

switch sends a signal to the control unit, which triggers a lubrication
impulse (actuation of the pump)
Order information, proximity switch
Proximity switch No Type Nominal range Operating voltage Operating temperature Housing
  mm  °C
UC-1060-11 3 wires, PNP, NO 15 12 to 24 V DC -25 to +80 plastic, IP67
UC-1060-14 3 wires, PNP, NO 5 12 to 30 V DC -40 to +175 metal, IP67
UC-1060-16 3 wires, PNP, NO 5 12 to 48 V DC -25 to +80 metal, IP68
UC-1060-17 2 wires, NO 5 24 to 240 V AC / 24 to 210 V DC -25 to +80 metal, IP68
UC-1060-19 3 wires, PNP, NO 10 10 to 30 V DC -40 to +70 metal, IP67
70
(M
18
×1

pump(s)  These kits differ in G 1/4 outlet connection (straight or
elbow connector) and number of pumps
Order information, reservoir/pump(s) connection kit
Order No Reservoir outlet Pumps Description
UC-1070-1 straight 1 straight connector (× 1), copper washer (× 1), steel tube (1 m), banjo fitting (× 1)
UC-1070-2 straight 2 straight connector (× 1), copper washer (× 1), steel tube (1 m), banjo fitting (× 2), T connector (× 1)
UC-1070-3 straight 3 straight connector (× 1), copper washer (× 1), steel tube (1 m), banjo fitting (× 3), cross connector (× 1)
UC-1070-4 straight 4 straight connector (× 1), copper washer (× 1), steel tube (1 m), banjo fitting (× 4), T connector (× 3)
UC-1071-1 elbow 1 elbow connector (× 1), steel tube (1 m), banjo fitting (× 1)
UC-1071-2 elbow 2 elbow connector (× 1), steel tube (1 m), banjo fitting (× 2), tee connector (× 1)
UC-1071-3 elbow 3 elbow connector (× 1), steel tube (1 m), banjo fitting (× 3), cross connector (× 1)
UC-1071-4 elbow 4 elbow connector (× 1), steel tube (1 m), banjo fitting (× 4), tee connector (× 3)
Order information, pump/nozzle or brush connection kit
Pump outlet
Order No Description
UC-1074 4 double tapered sleeve + union, steel tube 5 m Ø 2,6 × 4, connector for tube Ø 4 (× 4), clips and screws (× 20)
UC-1074-1 6 double tapered sleeve + union, steel tube 5 m Ø 2,6 × 4, connector for tube Ø 4 (× 6), clips and screws (× 30)
UC-1074-2 2 double tapered sleeve + union, steel tube 5 m Ø 2,6 × 4, connector for tube Ø 4 (× 2), clips and screws (× 10)
Order information, pump/nozzle or brush connection kit
Pump
outletsOrder No Description
UC-1074 4 double tapered sleeve + union (× 6), steel tube 5 m Ø 2 6 × 4 (× 4), connector for tube Ø 4 (× 4), clips and screws (× 20)
UC-1074-1 6 double tapered sleeve + union (× 10), steel tube 5 m Ø 2,6 × 4 (× 6), connector for tube Ø 4 (× 6), clips and screws (× 30)
UC-1074-2 2 double tapered sleeve + union (× 4), steel tube 5 m Ø 2,6 × 4 (× 2), connector for tube Ø 4 (× 2), clips and screws (× 10)
Connectors and tubes for the connection reservoir / pump
Order No Designation
508-108 Copper washer
410-403W Straight screw-in connector
410-405W Elbow screw-in connector
982-120-100 Steel tube Ø8×10
445-516-101 Banjo fitting
410-407 Tee connector
446-310-001 Cross screw-in connector
410-410 1) Straight connector* for tube OD 10
610-001 1) Flange* for tube OD 10
1) These parts are not included in the kits
Connectors and tubes for the connection pump / nozzles or brushes 1)
Order No Designation
Connection pump / nozzle
982-120-041 Steel tube Ø 4× 0 7
 404-002 Connector (pump outlet)
 404-001 Double tapered sleeve (pump outlet)
Connection pump / brush
 982-120-041 Steel tube Ø 4× 0 7
 404-002 Connector (pump outlet)
 404-001 Double tapered sleeve (pump outlet)
 TU-2.5x4-RL Hose, polyamide, Ø 2 5× 4
 RB.401 Reinforcing socket (pump outlet)
 404-611 Tapered sleeve (pump outlet)
 404-612 Connector (pump outlet)
1) Nozzles and brushes are delivered with their own fittings
24
TK-...
445-516-101 (×4)
982-120-100 (×1m)
Ø 8×10
(PE-4-...) (PE-4-...)
508-108 (×1)
410-403W (×1)
410-407 (×3)
410-405W (×1)
TK-...
pompes
(PE-4-...)
(PE-4-...)
huilehuile
réservoir avec
sortie droite
réservoir avec
sortie coudée
Connection kit for 4 pumps PE
UC-1070-4 (for reservoir with straight outlet connector)
UC-1071-4 (for reservoir with elbow outlet connector)
TU-2.5X4-RL
982-120-041
404-611 (×1)
BUSE AC-A-...